

BLDE Association's

AVS Ayurveda Mahavidyalaya, Hospital & Research Centre, Vijayapur

Vidya Nagar, Bagalkot Road, Vijayapur - 586109

Recognized by: NCISM, New Delhi; Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi

Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka, Bengaluru

Phone: Office: 9513398037 Hospital: 9513397413 Email: principal.avsamv@bldea.org, bldeaavsamv@gmail.com

Ref. No.:

Date: 09.01.2024

Institutional Research Committee

PRELUDE

Research comprises of creative work undertaken on a systematic bases in order to increase the collective knowledge, including knowledge of health sciences. It is used to establish or confirm facts, reaffirm the results of previous work, solve new or existing problems, support theorems or develop new theories. Research is the basic need for the growth of an institution especially in higher levels of education.

In this regard BLDEA's AVS Ayurveda Mahavidyalaya Hospital & Research Centre, Vijayapur is initiating the research in various fields of Ayurveda and its applied sciences aiming at multidimensional growth of the institutional. To initiate, promote and monitor research at BLDEA's AVS Ayurveda Mahavidyalaya Vijayapur, the institutional research committee has been constituted.

Office Bearers and Members of Institutional Research Committee are,

1.	Dr Sanjay Kadlimatti	Chairman
2.	Dr S P Naik	Member
3.	Dr K A Patil	Member
4.	Dr G M Timmapur	Member
5.	Dr Suma Kaggod	Member
6.	Dr R A Deshmukh	Member
7.	Dr Anees Madani	Member
8.	Dr Ravi Rajput	Member
9.	Dr Ashwini Sajjanavar	Member
10.	Dr Vidyalaxmi Pujari	Member Secretary

PRINCIPAL
B.L D.E.A's
A,V.S Ayurveda Mahavidyala;
VIJAYAPUR.